
Optical Fiber drop cable GJYXFH-1 Core 5.00mm UPC
to UPC

Variants

50M   75M   100M   125M   150M   200M   35M 

Details

Product Description — Optical Fiber Drop Cable GJYXFH-1 Core
5.00 mm

Overview:

This is a pre-terminated optical fiber drop cable designed for use in FTTH (Fiber to the Home),
FTTX, and last-mile broadband networks. It has 1 single optical core with connectors on both
ends polished to UPC (Ultra Physical Contact) standards, providing reliable low-loss
connections between network equipment and subscriber terminals.

Key Features

1.      Single Fiber Core (1 Core): Simplex fiber for basic drop connections.

2.      UPC to UPC: Both ends terminated with SC-UPC connectors — standard for many
PON/GPON/EPON installations (ensure connectors match your equipment).

3.      Fiber Type: Usually G.657A (bend-optimized single-mode) or similar, suitable for tight bend
environments and FTTH deployment.



4.      Cable Diameter ~5.0 mm: Robust jacket size that balances flexibility with durability.

5.      Outer Sheath: LSZH (Low Smoke Zero Halogen) — safer in indoor and mixed indoor/outdoor
runs because it emits minimal smoke and no halogen when exposed to fire.

6.      Strength Members: Reinforced with steel wire and/or FRP strands to protect the fiber from
tension and crushing during pulling and installation.

7.      Simple Structure & Light Weight: Easy to install in aerial, conduit, or building entry
applications.

8.      Weather Resistance: Outer jacket provides UV resistance and environmental protection for
outdoor portions.

Typical Applications

1.      Connecting outside plant fiber (OSP) to indoor ONTs/routers

2.      Last-mile drop lines in FTTH/FTTX networks

3.      Horizontal cabling between distribution boxes and customer premises

4.      High-speed optical links in buildings and business parks
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https://dtechtrading.com.np/documents/1768388627_Tech.GJYXFH 1F patch cord (1).pdf.pdf
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